	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT Patent and Trademark O Docket No.: WEM-02101; WEM-04
 Name of conveying party(ies): MAX STEGMANN GmbH ANTRIEBSTECHNIK-ELEKTRONIK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>STEGMANN GmbH & Co. KG</u> Internal Address:
YesNo \underline{X} Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Duerrheimer Strasse 36
 (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Other: 	D-78166 Donaueschingen, GERMANY
Execution Date: November 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>No (?</u>
3. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,127,795 and 6,359,409
Additional numbers atta 4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name:Patent GroupInternal Address:Choate, Hall & StewartStreet Address:Exchange Place, 53 State Street	6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02109-2804</u>	VFINAN
	6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$80.00</u> A C (X) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	7. Deposit account number:
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. Donald W. Muirhead; 33,978 Name of Person Signing Signation Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patents & T	December 5, 2003 Date <u>December 5, 2003</u> Date <u>Date</u> <u>r sheet, attachments, and document: 2</u> <u>equired covered sheet information to:</u> <u>irademarks, Box Assignments</u>
2003 ECOUPER 00000042 6127795 8021 80.00 0P	

PATENT REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0823

Stor 131cis Stor 176 us

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAX STEGMANN GmbH ANTRIEBSTECHNIK-ELEKTRONIK ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of Germany having executive offices at Duerrheimer Strasse 36, D-78166 Donaueschingen, Germany is the owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 6,127,795 issued October 3, 2000 and 6,359,409 issued March 19, 2002; and

WHEREAS, STEGMANN GmbH & Co. KG ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany having executive offices at Duerrheimer Strasse 36, D-78166 Donaueschingen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 6,127,795 and 6,359,409.

MAX STEGMANN GmbH ANTRIEBSTECHNIK-ELEKTRONIK

Date: 10.11.03 By: Name: Holger Reichhold rakv Title: Managing Director Managing Director

HWD3565558v1

RECORDED: 12/08/2003